

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

Judicial Watch, Inc.,

Plaintiff,

v.

U.S. Department of Justice,

Defendant.

No. 18-cv-154 RBW

Hon. Reggie B. Walton
United States District Judge

JOINT STATUS REPORT

This FOIA case seeks travel records of and communications between former Federal Bureau of Investigation employees Peter Strzok and Lisa Page. In accordance with the Court's minute order dated April 1, 2019, plaintiff Judicial Watch, Inc. and defendant U.S. Department of Justice report as follows:

1. Between March 29 and April 29, 2019, the FBI processed 500 pages of potentially responsive records. In a response sent to Judicial Watch on April 29, 2019, the FBI produced in whole or in part 110 pages of responsive records.

2. Between April 29 and May 29, 2019, the FBI processed 500 pages of potentially responsive records. In a response sent to Judicial Watch on May 29, 2019, the FBI produced in whole or in part 31 pages of responsive records.

3. Between May 29 and June 28, 2019, the FBI processed 500 pages of potentially responsive records. In a response sent to Judicial Watch on June 28, 2019, the FBI produced in whole or in part 35 pages of responsive records.

4. To date, the FBI has processed approximately 6,035 pages of potentially responsive records. Approximately 13,886 pages of potentially responsive records remain to be processed.

Dated: July 1, 2019

/s/ Michael Bekesha

Michael Bekesha
D.C. Bar No. 995749
JUDICIAL WATCH, INC.

Counsel for Plaintiff
Judicial Watch, Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

HASHIM M. MOOPAN
Acting Assistant Attorney General

ELIZABETH J. SHAPIRO
Deputy Branch Director

/s/ Garrett Coyle

GARRETT COYLE
Trial Attorney
U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch
1100 L Street NW

Counsel for Defendant
U.S. Department of Justice

This is an automatic e-mail message generated by the CM/ECF system. Please DO NOT RESPOND to this e-mail because the mail box is unattended.

*****NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS***** Judicial Conference of the United States policy permits attorneys of record and parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to receive one free electronic copy of all documents filed electronically, if receipt is required by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other users. To avoid later charges, download a copy of each document during this first viewing. However, if the referenced document is a transcript, the free copy and 30 page limit do not apply.

U.S. District Court

District of Columbia

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 7/24/2019 at 3:41 PM and filed on 7/24/2019

Case Name: JUDICIAL WATCH, INC. v. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Case Number: [1:18-cv-00154-RBW](#)

Filer:

Document Number: No document attached

Docket Text:

MINUTE ORDER. Upon further consideration, the Court is concerned that the processing rate adopted by the Court may be inadequate. Accordingly, it is hereby **ORDERED** that the parties shall appear before the Court for a status conference on July 30, 2019, at 11:00 a.m., to address the appropriate processing rate in this matter. Signed by Judge Reggie B. Walton on July 24, 2019. (lcrbw2)

1:18-cv-00154-RBW Notice has been electronically mailed to:

Michael Bekesha

Garrett Joseph Coyle

1:18-cv-00154-RBW Notice will be delivered by other means to::